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December 28, 2018

MEMORANDUM R

! FOR: Sec. Benjamin E. Diokno (ao)‘ﬁpproved
i i Secretary ( ) Disapproved
| THRU: Usec. Amenah F. Pangandaman

Undersecretary — Chief of Staff

FROM: PROCUREMENT SERVICE — DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET
Ol AND MANAGEMENT

SUBJECT: 2012 PROPOSED BUDGET

" We respectfully submit the Procurement Service — Depariment of Budget and Management
N (PS-DBM) 2019 Budget Proposal with the salientfeatures as follows:

‘ 1} High level highlights of sales and expenditures CY2019

i ik e e | ROW
L j Sales Revenue 9,302,347,133 8,600,000,000 -5%
Less: Cost of goods sold 9,069.021,088 8,496 360,565 -6%
4o NetMark-up. . . .l .. ... 233,326,045 _ _ . 303,630,435 - 30% - _ _ _
I Add: income as Procuring Entity/Agent 716,975,494 1,179,133,1486 64%
- Regisiration fees, seminar fees 70,696,854 - : -100%
. Philgeps Registration fees 113,248,945 117,332,918 "7 4%
i ‘ Total Revenue 1,134,247,338 100,096,498 - 41%
- iess; Expenditures
Personnel Services 178,242,782 253,019,788 - 42%
’ ] MOOE 90,559,748 173,058,751 - 1%
;L_J Capital Outlay 12,972,793 297,569,596 2194%
S ) " Non-cash expenses ' T 9,620,084 16,470,043 1%
Ay Total Expenditures _ 291,385,389 740,118,278 . 154%
= Operating Income 842,851,950 859,978,220 2%
‘_ ‘Add: Other income o ' o ' B S
: Less: Financial services - 10,500 - 15750 - 50%
L Net Income/(Loss} 842,841,450 859,962,470 2%
Less:Expected receivabies - 720,706,851 - 600,000,000 NIA
Available internally Sourced Fund 122,134,588 259,962 470 113%
3 Add: 2019 GAA {for working capital and capital outlays) - 1,300,000,000 '
Total Available Fund 122,134,598 1,559,962,470 1177%

J R.R. Road, Cristobal Street, Paco, Manila, Philippines 1007
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2) General Assumptions on Revised Sales Target and Corresponding Service Fees

2.1 Target sales expected o be realized this year will come from two (2) major sources
‘ ’ (Refer to Table 1.2) :

a. Sales from Common-use Supplies and Equipment (CSE) composed of
. consumables, software, government fares agreement (GFA), and motor vehicles

j J (MV).
b. Sales from Non-common use supplies and equipment (NCSE) which includes
goods, civil works and consulting services.

2.2 Other income expected to be generaied this year will aiso come from two (2} major
‘ sources {Refer to Table 1.2):

a. Service income as procuring agent for NCSE; and

! ] b. PHIGEPS registration certificate fees.

1 in Billion

£ Service income as procuring

. agent 0.72 1,18 64%
fncome from Philgeps

) _ registration N 0.11 0.12_ 4%

; TOTAL OTHER REVENUES 0.83 1.30 56%

vehicles, a new sales driver expected to contribute an incremental sales of Php400
' j million by end of FY2019.

2.4 Expected sales from NCSE projects at Php3 billion will post a growth of 7% coming from
Php2.8 billion in FY2018.

J R.A. Road, Cristohal Street, Paco, Manila, Philippines 1007
; Trunk fine: {02) 689 7750 | helpdesk@ps-phiigens.gov.ph
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2.5 Target Sales are distributed between PS-Depots and PS-Main as follows:

: ! _ In Billion

CSE - Consumables 1.91 1.08 3.00

‘ i GFA 0.00 0.60 0.60
. Moior vehicies 0.00 0.40 0.40
— ) | Softwares 0700 1:86 1:80
NCSE , 0.00 3.00 3.00

) TOTAL 1..91 5.89 8.80

o ] 26 Executive Order (EO) 359 states that the PS-DBM shall be allowed to charge a service
‘. 5 fee to cover for its personnel services and operating expenses but not to exceed five
percant (5%) of the value procured for other agencies.

: E Consequently, PS-DBM continues io charge the following rates of service fees on CSE:

7 a) Four percent (4%) service fee on CSE - consumables;
ol b} Three percent (3%) on MV, and
. J ¢} One percent (1%) on GFA.

! On NCSE, PS-DBM is charging a service fee ranging from 1% to 4% depending on the
value and compiexity of the item or project to be procured.

— ' -~ pS-DBM-conducts-procurement-under-two-(2)-modes:—

a) As Procuring Entify. This mode of procurement involves a purchase to sale
> l e orocess. T L _ _ _
.- b) As Procuring Agent. Under this mode of procurement, PS-DBM'’s services are
‘ only limited to procurement planning, bidding activities and Issuance of
) i Recommendation to Award (RTA) to the procuring agency. In this mode of

orocurement, PS recognizes the service fee as other income since payment is

channeled directly from the procuring entity/agency to the supplier/coniractor.
' ] Upon issuance of RTA, PS can already bill the procuring entity/agency for the

agreed service fee ranging from one percent (1%) to four percent (4%)
depending on the complexity and value of item/project procuréd. '

J Details of service fees and basis of assumptions are itemized in :l:a_lble 1.1

l R.R. Road, Cristobal Street, Paco, Manila, Philippines 1007
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‘3) Proposed Expenditure Program for 2019

3.1 Cost of goods sold (COGS) is composed of the cost of supplies and other consumables

'[ sold, cost of airfares booked through the GFA, cost of motor vehicles, cost of NCSE

| goods, infrastructures and projects that are all paid by PS-DBM direct to the
suppliers/contractors using the inter-agency transferred fund (IATF). PS-DBM charges

: services_fees_on_top_of the_COGS_to_come_up with_the_transfer prices_charged to the

“ agencies. In this proposed reforecast budget, estimated COGS is at Php8.5 biliion
representing 96.55% of target sales.

: I 3.2 The proposed 2019 operating and capital expenditures budget of P740.12 Million will be
154% higher than the 2018 actual expenditures due to the following:

a) Personnel Services is projected at P253 million which is 42% higher than

- actual 2018. Increase is partly due to the implementation of the 4™ tranche of

" | SSL 4 and step increments resulting to a 4% increase coming from actual

2018. The bulk of increase comes from filling up of plantilla as PS-DBM

i endeavors to completely fill up the approved plantila of both regicnal

:} operations and PS-Main. The filling up of regional operations plantilla is in

' preparation for the transfer of depot management from DBM to Procurement

; [ ‘ Service - DBM. The filling up of PS-Main's approved planiilia on the oiher

i hand is volume driven and to also properly equip Procurement Service-DBEM
to establish and maintain a quality management system.

— e b)-Maintenance-and-Other-Operating-Expenses-(MOOE)-wiil-be-at-F1.73.06million.

This includes internet-andcloud-hosiing subscriptions—at-P24.67-million, P35
.. milion on job orders and P26 millian on fechnical consultants (io complement
: J the vacancies in the piantilia and P11 million for the repairs of PS-Main office.

c) Capital Outiay is projected at P297.57 million; the bulk of which is composed of
i the following major projects:

in Miln

* Details of buildings:
R o PS-Main major repairs and improvements ~~ : 4835 49.35
ERP 260.00 100.00
T TUTTTUWéter vaficle repidceTmerts T T T T T T T T T T T T T e T T T T T2 0 T T e o
e Various ICT eguipment and softwares 63.72 63.72
- - Various office equipment .. - B . 4807 . 48.07
Total 282.23

The above major capital expenditures are multi-year invesiment projects which
are only partially covered in this year's budget. The balance shall be carried
over to CY2020 onwards.

| R.R. Boad, Cristcbal Street, Pace, Manila, Philippines 1007
-~ Trunk fine: (02) 589 7750 | heipdesk@ps-philgeps.gov.ph
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Below is a compiete list of proposed' capital expenditures:

‘ ) in Miin

o Details :
: } PS-Main major repairs and improvements 49.35 48,35
ERP 260.00 100.00
— Motor vehicle replacements 2109 21.09
. i Various ICT-equipment-and-softwares: 6372 6372
¢ Various office equipment 48.07 48.07
' PS-Main major warehouse repairs 577 577
£ Tuguegarao depot - warehouse and office 108.00 525
Legazpi depot - warehouse and office : 90.00 0.00
Others 4.32 4.32
Total 2987.57

3.3 in May 28, 2018, PS-DBM first requested a Php2.5B additional revolving fund to expand
and support its operations. The letter was addressed to the DBM Secretary through Dir.
Carmencita Mahinay of DBM Bureau-C.

The revised projection for calendar years 2020 - 2021 shall be submitted within the 4" quarter

FYy2019.
u o For the Honorabie Secretary’s consideration/approval. Thank you.
. s v
: } ROSA MARIA CLEMENTE
- DIRECTOR IV

J R.R. Road, Cristobal Street, Paco, Manila, Philippines 1607
. Trunk line; (02) 683 7750 | helpdesk@ps-phiigeps.gov.ph
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TABLE 1.1

DBM-Procurement Service
Proposed Budget 2018

Projected-Service-Fees

PS Service Fe“es

CSE - Consumables 4.0% Current fixed rate
CSE-Motor vehicles 3.0% Current fixed rate
CSE-Softwares and licenses 4.0% Current fixed rate
CSE-GFA 11% Average mark-up on a sales proportion of: 75%

NCSE - As entity

RTA

3.1%

1.05%

PAL & 25% CEB

Normally at 4% but Sea games is only at 2% SF
which comprises 38% of total NCSE projects

47% of RTAs are for DOTR at 1% SF,only
the remaining 3% carry a 4% SF




Table 1.2

PROCUREMENT SERVICE
Pepartment of Budget and Management
F_\| PROJECTED CY 2019 REVENUE
CSE
S Consumahles 2,697,197,199 54% 980,734,227 24%
' GFA 421,313,480 62% 110,649,748 19%
! Motor vehicles - ) - 1,100,000,000 NiA
Softwares 1,892,593,880 2,578,300,031 1,639,627 165 60% 685,706,141 36%
. Total CSE 8,500,484,447 9,386,574,563 | 4,658,037,844 50% 2,877,090,116 44%
! l NCSE 2,792,862,688 ¢ 7,893,808,658 | 1,900,328,375 24% 5,100,946,972 185%
i TOTAL SALES €,302,347,13! 17,280,384,221 ©,568,366,218 38% 7,978,037,083 86%
Add: Other Operating Income
Sarvice income as Pracuring agent 716,975,484 1,175,133,146 315,435,485 27% 462,157,652 84%
e income from Philgeps Registration 113,248,945 117,332,918 71,187,289 61% 4,083,073 3.6%
; (; ‘Total Revenues 10,132,571,571 18,576,850,285 6,944,989,094 3% 8,444,278,714 / B3%
I
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! Table 1.3

PROCUREMENT SERVICE
Department of Budget and Management
PROPOSED CY 2019 EXPENDITURES {(By OBJECT OF EXPENDITURE)

S

. "ACTUAL EXPENDITURE - 2019 BUDGET - - & 20_1572019
M p S B.JECT v} L2047 - e | Al 2048 o ~ LORIGINAL o] ¢ PROPOSED- -~ A
1 PERSONNEL SERVICES
o Salaries & Wages - Contractual 50101020 91,079,395 102,216,983 244 310,004 162,492,962 58%
Personnel Economic Relief Aliowance 50102010 8,217,546 6,826,273 13,488,000 10,254,970 50%
Representation Allowance 501102020 1,782,385 1,826,150 2,858,000 2,155,713 18%
- Transporiation Allewance 50102030 1,484,782 1.417,629 2,958,000 1,621,413 14%
— Clothing-Allowance 50102040 1,275,000 1.710,000 2,810,000 2,425,350 42%.
| Produciivity Incentive Allowance 50102080 - 2,810,000 3,248,750 NiA
Cash Git 50102140 1,302,250 1,437,250 2,810,000 2,496,494 T4%
Mid Year & Year End Bonus 50102150 14,808,853 16,815,424 40,718,334 27,495,301 84%
B Life & Retirement insurance Cont. . 50103010 10,833,340 11,243,784 208,317,200 18,129,394 1%
7 Pag-lbig Contribution 50103020 281,600 224,800 674,400 378,350 88%
i PhilHealtty Contribution 50103030 862,175 1,123,622 2,724,980 1,672,580 48%
; E£CC Contribution 50103040 385,925 345,100 674,400 753,365 118%
Longevity Pay 50102120 325,000 65,000 138,000 45%
Terminal Leave Bensfil 50104030 2,084,243 2,507,827 152,362 -24%
P Retirement Graluity/Monetization 80104020 7,163,204 12,197,032 26,434,897 1,150,000 1%
Cvertime and Night Pay 50102130 2,217,258 2,871,829 8,775,051 101%
Other Personne! Benefits 40104990 13,259,531 15,384,059 20,358,167 9,803,832 -36%
Lumpsum Far Stap increment 11,323,922 2,875,000 N/A
Sub Total - Parsonnel Services 155,362,497 178,242,762 407,371,304 253,019,788 42%
1 MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
| Other General Services - Job Order 50211980 19,692,518 26,693,544 17.232,029 35,582,428 33%
cd Janiterial Services 50212020 118,340 4,950 1,828,317 - -100%
Security Services 50212030 2,655,287 2,952,355 14,163,283 218,202 £0%
. Legal Services{0SG) 50211010 863,333 720,050 212,680 240,983 7%
! LConsultancy Services 50211030 2,440,000 5,640,000 10,360,000 28,082,836 362%
‘ Other Professional Services 50211890 7,019,490 8,100,733 802,380 2,324,500 ~71%
Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Expenses 50210030 723600 501,600 385,000 626,830 25%
Traveling Expense - Local 30201010 2,285,508 1,898,459 16,045,739 6,096,858 221%
Traveling Expense - Foreign 50201020 1,500 1,175 1,035,000 B7985%
1 Training Expense 50202010 2,728,284 3,831,867 17,162,580 7,322,769 9%
{ Office Supplies Expense 50203010 3,158,802 3,666,398 28,288,444 7,645,385 107%
. L Accaountable Forms 50203020 384,000 300,000 711,308 805,000 168%
i Non Accountatble Forms 50203030 118,376 291,000 - - -100%
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 50203210
o Expense 899,831 575,950 761,077 3,285,727 470%
i Fuel, Oil and Lubricants_Expenses 50203090 1,831,412 1,708,215 6,865,530 2,500,000 46%
i I Etectricily Expense 50204020 7,242,518 7,853,104 11,504,600 11,5680 L
R Waler Expense 50204070 1,381,003 1,634,600 2,062,800 2,230,655 36%
Subscription Expense 50299070 44,408 35,324 2,184,760 24,815,804 668218%
I Telephone Expense 50205020 2,765,118 3,482,493 3,540,180 6,100,008 75%
: , " |internet Expense TTITTTIUUTTTTC pgpDsgdn T T 7T 2,559.369 77T 2467,160 T 858821807 TTUTC 2,8235617 © 19%°
Postage & Deliveries 50205010 124,288 160,749 358,470 206,310 28%
. J Advertising Expense 50289010 2,081,158 2,467,183 2,517,800 5,211,800 111%
Printing and Publication Expenses 50299020 10,572 8,154 1,342,290 1,496,588 16252%




in L ACTUAL EXPENDITURE & - © 2015 BUDGET ~ 5~ &7
SR HJECT seopE | L2017 T 8018 v ] L QRIGINAL - { - PROPOSED
] Representation Expense 50299030 1,680,359 1,422,333 2,414,960 1631,022 15%
Fidelity Bond Premium 50215020 321,154 414,975 480,564 575,000 39%
Insurance Expense 50215030 1,003,113 1,189,602 394,570 1,173,000 2%
’ Taxes,Duties & Licenses 50215010 203,430 154,140 121,100 139,265 -10%
Bank Charges 50301040 500 22,200 24265 NFA
— Rent/_Lease Expense 50298050 4,039,723 5,151,619 34,884,675 2,786,012 -46%
. Repairs and Maintenance- Buildings and Other 5021204001
i Structures 1,562,927 1,613,420 10,927,192 10,821,771 622%
R Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and
Equipment OF 5021305002 60,774 502,831 934,285 590,000 7%
Repalrs and Mainlenance- Machinery and .
I Equipment IT 5021305083 28,282,330 152,048 2218973 3082575 1927%
i Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and
! Equipment OME 5021305089 2778 9,008 5,500 6,325 -30%
Repairs and Maintenance- Fumiture and Fixtures 50213070 2,340 413 422,000 518,650 125633%
T Repairs and Maintenance- Transportation
i Equipment 5021305004 1010545 BES/75 1038;500 1185540 409%
: Repairs and Maintenance- Construction and Heavy
! Equipment 5021306002 - 5,200 - - -100%
Repairs and Maintenance-Communication
o Equipment . 5021305099 8,500 - - -100%
| Repairs and Maintenance-Sports Equipment 20,680 - - -100%
! Other Maintenance & Qperating Expenses 50289890 £.104.120 4,161,134 7,984,057 1,445,665 £55%
! Sub Total - MOOE Expendituras 104,092,851 490,568,749 286,601,900 173,058,751 91%
T CTUALEXPENDITURE |
I 017 3 Fpi2018*
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Buildings 10604010 1,233,300 879,750,000 53,018,367
‘ Land 10601010 180,000,000 -
; Cffice Equipment 10605020 9.790,214 465,749 8,407,377 48,068,118
i Fumiture and Fixtures 10807610 341,759 6,113,000 8,588,851
Information and Communication Technology 10605030
Equipment 35,253,803 8,479,088 T7 487,673 183,718,991
' Other Meachineries and Equipment 10605990 233,080 170,000 1,668,645
I Other Properiy, Plant and Squipment 10659990 2,452 868 148,500 1,044,215
i Motor Vehicle 10606010 21,094,197
Construcfion and Heavy Equipment 10605080 100,000 104,848
Communicafon Equipment 10605070 262,366
- Sparts Equipment 10805130, -
Sub Total Capital Outiay 45,276,897.23 12,972,793 1,462,156,450 297,569,696
Grand Total 313,325,673 291,396,389 1,855,060,456 723,648,235
T
i J
1
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Proposed Budget For FY 2019

1 EXECUTIVE OFFICE
| |
ORIGINAL PROPOSED CURRENT PROPOSED
OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2019
i PERSONNEL SERVICES
Salaries & Wages - Contractual 50101020 4,131,288.00 5,187,936.34
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance 50102010 120,800.00 240,968.81
i Representation Allowance 50102020 132,000.00 135,179.78
Transportation Allowance 50102030 132,000.00 -
) Clothing Allowance 50102040 25,000.00 11,500.00
Productivity Incentive Allowance 50102080 25,000.00 -
Cash Gift 50102140 25,000.00 58,803.09
L. 'i"iMid_Year_&_Y.ear_End_B.onus 50102150 688.548.00 877,846.46
| Life & Retirement Insurance Cont. 50103010 495,754,586 578,819.78
’ Pag-lbig Contribution 50103020 6,000.00 12,079.64
PhilHealth Contribution 50103030 28,215.00 53,400.69
i ECC Contribution 50103040 8,000.00 24,052.79
! Longevity Pay 50102120 4,405.95
‘ Terminal Leave Benefit 50104030 4,864.48
Retirement Gratuity/Monetization 50104020 497 744 81 -
’ ! Qvertime and Night Pay 50102130 184,409.63
{ Other Parsonnel Benefits 50104990 344,274.00 312,164.80
Lumpsum Feor Step Increment
Sub Total 6,656,824.37 7,686,432.02
o MAINTENANGE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
) Other General Services - Job Order 50211990 -
Janitorial Services 50212020 -
) Security Services 50212030 -
| Legal Services(0SG) 56211010 .
] Consultancy Services 50211030 -
_Other Professional Services 50211900 -
Y Extraordinary & Miscallaneous Expenses 50210030 180,00G.00 207,000.00
{ Traveling Expense - Local 50201010 260,868.57
J Traveling Expense - Foreign 50201020 805,000.00
Training Expense 50202010 -
- Office Supplies Expense 50203010 -
— Accountable Forms 50203020 -
! Non-Accountable Forms 50203030 -
Semi-Expendable Machinsry and Equipment Expense 50203210 -
I Fuel, Oit and Lubricanis Expenses - 50203000 R ) -
I Electricity Expense 50204020 i S
o Water Expense 50204010 -
Subscription Expense 50298070 -
- Telephona Expense 50205020 32,200.00
k Internet Expense 50205030 -
Postage & Deiiveries 50205010 -
. Advertising Expense 50268010 -
. Printing and Publication Expenses 50299020 -
. ]____ — - e e U e _
]
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OBJECT
Representation Expense
Fidelity Bond Premium
Insurance Expense
Taxes,Duties & Licenses
Bank Charges
Rent/Lease Expense
Repairs and Maintenance- Buildings and Other Struciures
Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment CE
Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment IT
Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment OME
Repairs and Maintenance- Fumiture and Fixtures
Repairs and Maintenance- Transportation Equipment

Repairs-and_Maintenance- Construction_and.Heavy_Equipment_5021308002

Repairs and Mainienance-Communication Eguipment
Depreciation Expense(Non-Cash Expenses)
Other Maintenance & Operating Expenses

Sub Total

CAPITAL OUTLAY
Buildings
Land
Office Equipment
Furniture and Fixtures
Information and Communication Technoiegy Equipment
Other Machineries and Equipment
Other Property, Plant and Equipment
Motor Vehicle
Construction and Heavy Equipment
Communication Equipment
Sports-Equipment
Sub Totat

Grand Total

CODE
50299030
50215020
50215030
50215010
50301040
50288050
5021304001
5021305002
5021305003
5021305008
50213070
5021306001

ORIGINAL PROPOSED

CURRENT PROPQSED

BUDGET 2018

BUDGET 2019

138,000.00

5021305089
50501040
50266960

10604010
10601010
10605020
10807010
10805030
10605990
10699990
10606010
10605080
10605070
10605130

180,000.00

1,443,069.57

598,000.00

2,200,000.00

250,000.00

3,048,000.00

6,836,824.37

12,177,501.58

r. w‘
! g
= P
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Proposed BudgetFor FY 2019
PLANNING AND BUDGET DIVISION

Oy

| ORIGINAL PROPOSED

CURRENT PROPOSED

OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2015
T PERSONNEL. SERVICES
‘ Salaries & Wages - Contractual 50101020 8,076,335.05 1,841,944.66
w Personnel Economic Relief Allowance 50102010 360,000.00 125,608.48
Representation Allowarnce 50102020 60,000.00 74,065.48
™ Transportation Allowance 50102030 60,000.00 69,000.00
; ! Clothing Allowance 50102040 75,000.00 23,000.00
’ Productivity Incentive Aliowance 50102080 75,000.00 -
Cash Gift 50102140 75,000.00 30,053.15
— Mid Year & Year End Bonus 50102150 1,348,056.00 311,673.85
- ( [ife & Retiremnent Insurance Cont. 50103010 959,160:32 205,506:38
! Pag-1hig Contribution 50103020 18,000.00 4.288.80
PhiHealth Coniribution 50103030 88,275.00 18,959.59
. ECC Contribution 50103040 18,000.00 8,538.80
“ Longevity Pay 50102120 1,564.30
L Terminal Leave Benefit 50104030 1,727.10
Retirement Gratuity/Monelization 50104020 973,051.09 -
Overtime and Night Pay 50102130 65,473.50
{ Other Personnel Benefits 50104080 673,028.00 110,832.18
! Lumpsum For Step Increment -
: Sub Total 12,866,905.46 2,892,237.36
Cor MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
i ‘ Other General Services - Job Order 50241980 -
- Janitorial Services 50212020 -
Security Services 50212030 -
o Legal Services 50211010 -
col Consultancy Services 50211030 §,900,000.00
] Other Professional Services 50211990 -
Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Expensas 50210030 -
Traveling Expense - Local 50201010 -
: ; Traveling Expense - Foreign 50201020 -
J Training Expense 50202010 200,000.00 115,000.00
Office Supplies Expense 50203010 -
Accountable Forms 50203020 © 700,000.00 -
- Non Accountable Forms 50203030 -
+ Semi=Expendable-Machinery-and-Equipment-Expense 50203210
Fuel, Cil and Lubricanis Expenses 50203090 -
—[ “' " Electiicity Expenise oo TTmm T e = B204020 T -
s Water Expense 50204010 -
Subscription Expense 60299070 -
Telephone Expense 5020502C -
“ Internet Expense 50205030 -
: \ Postage & Deliveries 50205010 -
o Advertising Expense 50299010 -
Printing and Publication Expenses 50299020 -



OBJECT

ORIGINAL PROPOSED

[ CURRENT PROPOSED

[

. CODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2019
Representation Expense 50299030 -
Fidelity Bond Premium 50215020 -
’ Insurance Expense 50215030 -
Taxes,Duties & Licenses 50215010 -
-*1 Bank Charges 50301040
I Rent/lease Expense 50299050 -
o Repairs and Maintenance- Buildings and Other Structures- 5021304001 -
ﬂf Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment OE 5021305002 -
o
' Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment IT 5021305003 -
) g;lpélrs and Maintenance- Machlnery and Equipment 5021306029 )
‘ Repairs ard Maintenance- Furniture and Fixtures 50213070 -
Repairs and Mainfenance- Transportation Equipment 5021306001 -
- Repgnrs and Maintenance- Gonstruction and Heavy 5021306002 i
| Equipment
i Repairs and Maintenance-Communication Equipment 5024305089 -
Depreciation Expense{Non-Cash Expenses) 50501040 -
Other Maintenance & Operating Expenses 50299920 -
’ W Sub Total 900,000.00 7,015,000.00
L
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Buildings 10604010 -
l Land 10601010 -
] Office Equipment 10605020 35,915.00 -
Furniture and Fixtures 10607010 -
i Information and Communication Technology Equipment 10605030 -
' Other Machineries and Eguipment 10605980 -
Other Property, Plant and Equipment 10695920 -
. Motor Vehicie 10606010 -
: Construction and Heavy Equipment 10805080 -
- Communication Equipment 1060507C -
Sports Equiprent 10605130 -
) Sub Total 35,916.00 -
L
Grand Total 13,802,821.46 9,907,237.36

14



Proposed Budget For FY 2019
INTERNAL AUDIT DIVISION

ORIGINAL PROPOSED | CURRENT PROPOSED
) OBJECT CODE BUPGET 2019 BUDGET 2018
1 PERSONNEL SERVICES
{ Salaries & Wages - Contraciual 50101020 2,627,928.00 1,558,534.09
Y Personnel Economic Relief Allowance 50102010 120,000.00 94, 569.09
Represeniation Aliowance 50102020 60,000.00 74,065.48
i ; Transportation Allowance 50102030 60,000.00 69,000.00
i Clothing Allowance 50102040 25,000.00 17,250.00
’ Productivity incentive Allowance 5010208C 25,000.00 -
Cash Gift 50102140 25,000.00 24,303,115
Ty Mid Year & Year End Bonus 50102150 437,988.00 263,887.49
i Life & Retirement Insurance Conf. 50103010 315,351.36 173,997.74
Pag-Ibig Contribution 50103020 6,000.00 3,631.23
PhilHealth Contribution 50103030 28,545.00 16,052.66
© s ECC Contribution 50103040 6,000.00 7,230.48
\ Langevity Pay _ 50102120 1,324.46
; Terminal Leave Benefit 50104030 1,462.30
Retirement Gratuity/Monetization 50104020 316,617.36 -
) Qvertime and Night Pay 50102130 55,434 .97
{ Other Personnel Beneiits 50104990 218,994.00 93,839.17
! Lumpsum For Step Incremeant -
Sub Total 4,272423.72 2,455 58229
! MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
B! Other General Services - Job Order 50211990 -
Janiterial Services 50212020 -
Security Services 50212030 -
' Lega! Services 50211010 -
l Consultancy Services 50211030 -
' Other Professional Services 50211990 -
Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Expenses 50210030 -
Traveling Expense - Local 50201010 100,000.00
x Traveling Expense - Fareign 50201020 230,000.00
: Training Expense 50202010 120,000.00 230,000.00
Office Supplies Expense 50203010 -
Ty Accountable Forms 53203020 -
T Non Accouritable Forms 50203030—— =
o Semi-Expendabie Machinery and Equipment Expense 50203210 -
s Fuel, Ol and Lubricants Expenses- - - --— - . 50203080... .. R - - S
! Electricity Expense 50204020 -
i Water Expense 50204010 -
Subscription Expense 50299070 -
" Telephone Expense 50205020 -
\ Internet Expanse 50205030 -
) Postage & Deliveries 50205010 -
Advertising Expense 50299010 -
K 1 Printing and Publication Expenses 50289020 -
[
i
I
"
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QORIGINAL PROPOSED { CURRENT PROPOSED
OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2018
| Representation Expense 50288030 -
i Fidelity Bond Premium 50215020 -
' Insurance Expense 50215030 -
Taxes,Duties & Licenses 50215010 -
- Bank Charges 50301040 -
| Rent/Lease Expense 50293050 -
7 Repairs and Maintenance- Buildings and Other Structures 5021304001 -
" } Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment OE 5021305002 -
}
|
Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment [T 5021305003 -
- \’ gﬁgrs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment 5024305099 _
, Repairs and Maintenance- Furniture and Fixtures 50213070 -
Repairs and Maintenance- Transportation Equipment 5021306001 -
N Rep_alrs and Maintenance- Construction and Heavy 5021306002 )
E Equipment
i Repairs and Maintenance-Communication Equipmant 5021305098 -
Depreciation Expense(Non-Cash Expenses) 50501040 -
N Other Maintenance & Operating Expenses 50299990 -
} Sub Total 120,000.00 560,000.00
o CAPITAL OUTLAY
_ ri Buildings 10604010 -
B Land 10801010 -
! Office Equipment 10605020 - 73,500.00
Furniture and Fixtures 10607010 -
} information and Commiunication Technology Equipment 10605030 241,500.00
Other Machineries and Equipment 106059890 -
Other Property, Plant and Equipment 10699930 -
: Motor Vehicle 10606010 -
[ Construction and Heavy Equipment 10605080 -
4 Communication Equipment 10605070 -
Sports Equipment 10605130 -
1 _ Sub Total - 315,000.00
,Jl
Grand Total 3,330,582.28

-4,392,423.72
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Proposed Budget For FY 2012
LEGAL DIVISION

ORIGINAL PROPOSED

CURRENT PROPOSED

OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2019
i PERSONNEL SERVICES
Salaries & Wages - Contractual 50101020 4,107,708.0C 3,617.400.77
Personne! Economic Relief Allowance 50102010 120,000.00 151,698.87
Representation Aliowance 50102020 60,000.00 74,065.48
[ Transportation Ailowance 50102030 60,000.00 §9,000.00
; Clothing Aliowance 50102040 25,000.00 40,250.00
! Productivity Incentive Allowance 50102080 25,000.00 -
Cash Gift 50102140 25,000.00 41,553.15
o Mid Year & Year End Bonus 50102150 684,618.00 612,007.42
! Life & Retirement Insurance Cont. 50103010 492,924.96 403,594.61
Pag-lbig Caontribution 50103020 §,000.00 8,422.79
PhilHealth Contribution 50103030 33,000.00 37,234.78
ECC Contribution 50103040 §,000.00 16,771.33
| Longevity Pay 50102120 3,072.14
f Terminai Leave Benefit 50104030 3,391.86
Retirement Gratuity/Monetization 50104020 494,903.85 -
5 Overtime and Night Pay 50102130 : ‘ 128,583.60
i Other Personnel Benefits 50104890 342,309.00 217 ,663.668
[ Lumpsum For Step increment -
Sub Total 6,482,463.81 5,424 800,56
oo MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
| Other General Servicas - Job Order 50211990 -
Janitoriz! Services 502412020 -
Security Services 50212030 -
i Legal Services 502110310 -
| Consultancy Services 50211030 -
Other Professional Services 50211890 -
Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Expenses 50210030 -
2l Traveling Expense - Local 50201010 -
J Traveling Expense - Foreign 506201020 -
- Training Expense 50202010 1,278,133.00
Office Supplies Expense 50203010 -
D Accountable Forms _ 50203020 -
I Non AccountableForms 50203030 =
o Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expense 50203210 -
et ST -Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses - - - -0 - 50203090 —— = - = -
| Eleciricity Expense 50204020 -
! Water Expense 50204010 -
Subscription Expense 50299070 30,429.00
. Telephone Expense 50205020 -
‘l Internet Expense 50205030 -
o Postage & Deliveries 50205010 -
Adveriising Expense 50299010 -
Printing and Publication Expenses 50299020 -
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ORIGINAL PROPOSED | GURRENT PROPOSED

OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2019
’ Representation Expense 50289030 -
Fidelity Bond Premium 50215020 -
Insurance Expense 50215030 -
Taxes,Duties & Licenses 50215010 -
: Bank Charges 50301040 -
' Rent/Lease Expense 50299050 -

Repairs and Maintenance- Buildings and Other Structures 5021304001 -

Repairs and Maintenance- 'Machinery and Equipment O 5021305002 .

———

Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment IT 5021305003 -

“ Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment

i OVE 5021305039 ‘ ~
! Repairs and Mainfenance- Furniture and Fixtures 50213070 -
Repairs and Maintenance- Transportation Equipment 5021306001 -
Rep'alrs and Mainienance- Consfruction and Heavy 5024306002 )
Equipment
. Repairs and Maintenance-Communication Equipment 5021305099 -
Depreciation Expense(Non-Cash Expenses) 50501040 -
. Other Maintenance & Operating Expenses 50299990 80,500.00
, Sub Total - 1,389,062,00
I
CAPITAL OUTLAY
' Buildings 10604010 -
i Land 10601010 -
Office Equipment 10605020 -
Furniture and Fixtures 10607010 -
i Information and Communication Technology Equipment 10605030 _ -
Other Machineries and Equipment 10605990 -
Other Property, Plant and Equipment 10699990 -
T3 Motor Vehicle 10606010 -
Construction and Heavy Equipment 10605080 -
o Cemmunication Equipment 10605070 -
Sports Equipment 10605130 -
A Sub Total - -
. [

Grand Total 6,482.463.81 - 6,813,862.56

L —

T

[N
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Proposed Budget For FY 2019
PROCUREMENT GROUP DIVISION

ORIGINAL PROPOSED

CURRENT PROPOSED

18

0OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2013
o PERSONNEL SERVICES
1 Salaries & Wages - Contractual 50101020 48,400,080.00 41,154,778.34
- Personnel Economic Relief Allowance 50102010 2,400,000.00 2,435,341.53
. Representation Aliowance 50102020 600,000.00 647,324.05
~ Transportation Allowance 50102030 ~ 600,000.00 444,305.81
; f Ciothing Allowance 50102040 500,000.00 580,750.00
: Productivity Incentive Allowance 50102080 500,000.00 -
Cash Gift 50102140 500,000.00 458,695.70
- Mid Year & Year End Bonus 50102150 8,066,680.00 6,863,766.37
R [ife & Refirement Insurance Conl. 50103070 5,808,00960 4 591,652:31
L Pag-tbig Contributien 50103020 120,000.00 95,825.14
PhilHealth Contribufion 50103030 537,900.00 423,616.15
.- ECC Contribution 50103040 120,000.00 1980,805.61
I Longevity Pay 50102120 - 34.951.42
} Terminal Leave Benefit 50104030 - 38,588.86
Retirement Gratuity/Monetization 50104020 5,831,326.30 -
) Overtime and Night Pay 50102130 - 1,462,881.78
[ Other Personnel Benefits 50104930 4,033,340.00 2,476,335.95
“ Lumpsum For Step Increment - -
o Sub Total 78,017,335.90 61,999,619.04
| MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
' Other Genera! Services - Job Order 50211990 - 2,760,000.00
’ Janitorial Services 50212020 - -
Security Services 50212030 - -
; f Legal Services 50211010 - -
| Consultancy Services 50211030 - 5,520,000.00
A Other Professional Services 50211990 - -
Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Expenses 50210030 - 69,000.00
; Traveling Expense - Local 50201010 - -
j l Traveling Expense - Foreign 50201020 - -
i ‘Training Expense 50202010 - -
Office Supplies Expense 50203010 - 239,200.00
| - Accountable Forms 50203020 - -
-—-—-—[——" Non-Accountable-Forms 50203030 -
= Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expense 50203210 - 18,000.00
S _.Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses.____ . ___ __ _ 50203090 = - .
X Electricity Expense 50204020 - -
- Water Expense 50204010 - -
Subscription Expense 50285070 - -
Telephone Expense 50205020 - -
[ Internet Expense 50205030 - -
[ Postage & Deliveries 50205010 - -
- Advertising Expense 50299010 - -
Printing and Publication Expenses 50282020 - -



ORIGINAL PROPOSED { CURRENT PROPOSED

OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2019
Representation Expense 50298030 - -
Fidelity Bond Premium 50215020 - -
Insurance Expense 50215030 - -
Taxes,Duties & Licenses 50215010 - -
Bank Charges 50301040 - -
Rent/Lease Expense 50299050 - -

Repairs and Maintenance- Buildings and Other Structures 5021304001 - -
Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment OE 5021305002 - -

Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment IT 5021305003 - -

Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment

OVIE 5021305099 .. - -
Repairs and Maintenance- Furniture and Fixtures 50213070 - -
Repairs and Maintenance- Transportation Equipment 5021306001 - -
Repglrs and Maintenance- Construction and Heavy 5021306002 ) _
Equipment ‘
Repairs and Maintenance-Communication Equipment 5021305098 - -
Depreciation Expense(Non-Cash Expenses) 50501040 - -
Cther Mainienance & Operating Expenses 50299990 - -
Sub Total - 8,606,200.00

CAPITAL OUTLAY
Buildings 10604010 - “
LLand 10801010 - -
Office Equipment 10605020 - -
Furniture and Fixtures 10807010 - -

i Information and Communication Technolagy Equipment 10605030 134,000.00 2,257,500,00

i Other Machineries and Equipment 10605890 - o o-
Other Property, Plant and Equipment 10699930 - -
Motor Vehicle ) 10606010 : - -
Construction and Heavy Equipment 10605080 - -
Communication Equipment 10605070 - -
Sports Equipment 10605130 - -

Sub Total 134,000.00 2,257,500.00

Grand Total 78.151,335.80 - 72,863,319.04
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Propased Budget For FY 2019

——

(.2

¢
[—

Forivag L%
REGIONAL OPERATIONS GROUP
Lo ORIGINAL PROPOSED | CURRENT PROPOSED
OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2019
), PERSONNEL SERVICES
i Salaries & Wages - Contractual 50101020 80,218,440.00 31,200,523.95
! Personnel Economic Relief Allowance 50102010 4,488,000.00 1,570,441 44
Representation Allowance 50102020 1,284.,000.00 95,258.33
. Transportation Allowance 50102030 1,284,000.00 90,192.56
| Clothing Aliowance 50102040 935,000.00 464,600.00
) Productivity incentive Allowance 50102080 935,000.00 -
Cash Gift 50102140 935,000.00 214,053.15
|y Mid Year & Year End Bonus 50102150 13,369,740.00 5,279,415.13
! i Life & Refirement Insurance Cont. 50103010 8,626,212.80 3,481,052.84
B Pag-lbig Contribution 50103020 224 ,400.00 72,647.57
PhilHealth Contribution 50103039 876,315.00 321,154.60
- ECC Contribution 50103040 224,400.00 144 854,77
Longevity Pay 50102120 - 26,457.59
K Terminal Leave Benefit 50104030 - 29,255.24
Retirement Gratuity/Monetization 50104020 9,664,858.09 -
) Qvertime and Night Pay 50102130 - 1,109,049.30
|l Other Personnel Benefits 50104990 6,684,870.00 1,877,375.66
| Lumpsurn For Step Increment - -
o Sub Total 130,750,235.89 45,076,172.42
0oy MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
] \ Other General Services - Job Order 50211980 32,218,841.96 3,425,626.44
T Janitorial Services 50212020 256,634.40 -
Security Services 50212030 10,398,415.08 918,202.00
T Legal Services 50211010 7,359.00 832.50
) I Consultancy Services 50211030 -
Other Professionai Services 50211990 144,760.00 -
) Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Expenses 50210030 ' -
Fa Traveling Expense - Local 50201010 3,962,983.20 844,434.78
! i Traveling Expense - Foreign 50201020 -
R Training Expense 50202010 513,260.00 1,150,000.0C
[ Office Supplies Expense 50203010 3,761,032.45 257 445.60
AN Accountable Forms 50203020 22,616.00 -
‘,‘“l*f'—" ‘Non Accountable Forms 50203030 - —
;o Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenss 50203210 1,164,900.00 270 600.00
L — e e - Fuet, Ofl and Lubricants EXpPENSes - - —— wee v o - 50203090 - oo - B33,060.0C.. . . ... 114,840,00 .
; —l Electricity Expense 50204020 5,083,630.00 624,910.00
T Water Expense 50204010 398,879.36 87,791.00
Subseription Expense 50299070 22,000.00 -
Telephone Expense 50205020 2,860,127.60 127,269.12
b Internet Expense 50205030 1,248,319.60 48,560.82
; ‘ Postage & Deliveries 50205010 368,840.00 6,210.00
- Advertising Expense 50290010 35,200.00 -
Printing and Publication Expenses 50299020 84,579.00 1,897.50
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Grand Total

o e ORIGINAL PROPOSED | CURRENT PROPOSED
o OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2019
[ Representation Expense 50289030 2,449,920.00 93,610.00
[ Fidelity Bond Premium 50215020 961,127.20 575,000.00
’ Insurance Expense 50215030 348,140.00 575,000.00
Taxes,Duties & Licenses 50215010 2,200.00 1,265.00
1 Bank Charges 50301040 4,400.00 1,265.00
i Rent/l.ease Expense 50299050 3,542,880.00 825,782.00
i
Repairs and Maintenance- Buildings and Other Structures 5021304001 2,886,400.00 15.180.00
‘ Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment OF 5021305002 768,570.00 )
: Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment [T 5021385003 382,346.00 6.225.00
e Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment Ry a 14 AOBO.AN
A OME 5024305099 14,000-00 52500
i Repairs and Maintenance- Furniture and Fixtures 5021307C 44.000.00 12,650.00
Repairs and Maintenance- Transportation Equipment 5021306001 79,200.00 45,540.00
- Rep.alrs and Mainienance- Consfruction and Heavy 5021306002
Equipment -
. Repairs and Maintenance-Communication Equipment 5021305099 -
Depreciation Expense{Non-Cash Expenses) 50501040 -
. Other Maintenance & Operating Expenses 50299990 3.117,114.00 292,215.00
i Sub Total 77,663,738.75 10,328,586.76
CAPITAL OUTLAY
o Buildings 10604010 462,070,499.65 5,250,000.00
! Land 10601010 72,000,000.00 -
Office Equipment 10605020 2,839,200.00 611,625.00
Furniture and Fixtures 10607010 2,357,000.00 1,239,000.00
'I ”J Information and Communication Technology Equipment 10605030 383,000.00 3,176,250.00
b Other Machineries and Equipment 10605990 500,000.00 840,000.0C
_ Other Property, Plant and Equipment 10699900 1,326,900.00 1,044,750.00
v Motor Vehicle 10606010 2,500,000.00 5,250,000.00
; ( Construction and Heavy Equipment 10605080 - -
L Communication Equipment 10605070 - -
Sports Eguipment 10605130 - -
o ~ Sub Total 544,116,599.65 17,411,625.00
i
73,716.384.18

752,530,574.28
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Proposed Budget For FY . 2018 __
MARKETING AND SALES DIVISION

[RPS——

ORIGINAL PROPOSED | CURRENT PROPOSED
OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2018
! PERSONNEL SERVICES

‘ Salaries & Wages - Contractual 50101020 22,633,740.00 13,150,915.77
i Personnel Economic Relief Allowance 50102010 1,286,000.00 879,719.88
Representation Allowance 50102020 60,000.00 54,208.33
Transportation Aliowance 50102030 60,000.00 59,142.86
l Clothing Allowance 50102040 270,000.00 172,500.00

i Productivity incentive Allowance 50102080 270,000,00 -
Cash Gift 50102140 270,000.00 162,303.15
Foy Mid Year & Year End Bohus 50102150 3,772,290.00 2,225,255.70
—i f Life & Refirement Insurance Cont. 5017030710 2,716,048°80 1467,252.05
| Pag-Ibig Contribution 50103020 64,800.00 30,620.70
Philtealth Contribution 50103030 278,520.00 135,365.58
) ECC Contribution 50103044 £4,800.00 80,971.50
: Longevity Pay 5010212¢ 11,168.65
: Terminal Leave Benefif 50104330 12,330.98

‘ Retirement Gratuity/Monetization 50104020 2,726,952.60 -

_ Overtime and Night Pay 50102130 467,450.54
fh Other Personnel Benefits 50104990 1,886,145.00 791,307.52
i Lumpsum For Step [ncrement ' -

Sub Total 36,369,296.40 19,690,523.21
i MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
| Other General Services - Job Order 50241990 -
‘ Janiforial Services 50212020 -
Security Services 50212030 -
oy tegal Services 56211010 -
: J Consultancy Services 50211030 -
v Other Professional Services 50211990 500,000.00 575,000.00
Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Expenses 50210030 83,000.00 -
, Traveling Expense - Local 50201010 200,000.00 440,000.00
: L Traveling Expense - Foreign 50201020 -
! Training Expense 50202010 1,700,000.00 -
Office Supplies Expense 502030190 4,590,786.33 2,300,000.00
Accountable Forms 50203020 -
-——-—]—f Non Accountable-Forms 50203536
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expense 50203210 _
A . Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses. ... ..o ceoeeo . .. 50203090, . . _ -
—L Electricity Expense 50204020 -
- Water Expense 50204010 -
Subscription Expense 50299070 -
Telephone Expense 50205020 -
Internet Expense 50205030 -
Postage & Deliveries 506205010 50,000,00 57,500.00
- Advertising Expense 50298010 2.,500,000.00 5,211,800.00
Printing and Publication Expenses 50296020 500,000.00 575,000.00
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ORIGINAL PROPOSED

CURRENT PROPOSED |

OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 20198
i Represantation Expense 50299030 150,000.00 203,412.00
l Fidelity Bond Premium 50215020 -
f Insurance Expense 50215030 -
Taxes,Duiies & Licenses 50215010 -
) Bank Charges 50301040 -
o] Rent/Lease Expense 50299050 -
l Repairs and Maintenance- Buildings and Other Structures 5021304001 )
'_1 Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment OE 5021305002 i
‘ Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment IT 5021305003 )
v W{ g%:_:;irs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment 5024305099
; Repairs and Maintenance- Furniture and Fixtures 50213070 45,000.00
Repairs and Maintenance- Transportation Equipment 5021306001 -
£y Rep‘alrs and Maintenance- Construction and Heavy 5021306002
Equipment -
“ ) Repairs and Maintenance-Communication Equipment 5021305088 -
Depreciation Expense(Non-Cash Expenses} 50501040 -
Other Maintenance & Operating Expenses 50299950 -
" 'I* Sub Total 10,273,786.33 9,408,712.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY
o Buiidings 10604010 -
} ‘ Land 10801010 -
: Office Equipment 10605020 255,500.00 268,275.00
Furniture and Fixtures 10607010 5,000.00 5,250.00
f ] Information and Cemmunication Technelogy Equipment 10605030 50,000.00 1,375,500.00
v Other Machineries and Equipment 10605990 -
Other Property, Plant and Equipment 10699980 -
' Motor Vehicle 10606010 -
| ] Construction and Heavy Equipment 10605080 -
L Communication Equipment 10605070 -
Sports Equipment 10805130 -
- Sub Total 310,500.00 1,649,025.00
. Grand Total 46,953,582.73 30,748,260.21
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Proposed Budget For FY 2019
OPERATIONS GROUP DIRECTOR

ORIGINAL PROPOSED

CURRENT PROPOSED

25

OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2018 BUDGET 2019
: PERSONNEL SERVICES
l Salaries & Wages - Contractual 50101020 1,834,224.00 1,314,208.92
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance 50102010 72,000.00 57,790.30
X Representation Allowance 60102020 102,000.00 116,122.61
r Transporiation Allowance 50102030 102,000.00 111,057.14
Clothing Allowance 50102040 15,000.00 5,750.00
Praductivity Incentive Allowance 50102080 15,000.00 -
Cash Gift 50102140 15,000.00 162,303.15
- Mid Year & Year End Bonus 50102150 305,704.00 222,376.22
T ] Life & Retirement insurance Coni. 50103010 220710688 14662673
. Pag-Ihig Contribution 50103020 3,600.00 3,060.02
| PhilHeaith Contribution 50103030 12,045.00 13,527.47
| . ECC Contritution 50103040 3,600.00 6,093.06
N Longevity Pay 50102120 1,116.11
L Terminal Leave Benefit 50104030 1,232.27
Retirement Gratuity/Monetization 50104020 220,890.52 -
. Overtime and Night Pay 50102130 46,714.68
1 Other Personnel Benefils 50104920 152,852.00 7907764
i Lumpsum For Siep increment -
‘ 3,074,122.40 2,287.056.31
‘ MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
I Other General Services - Job Order 50211990 -
Janitoriai Services 50212020 -
Security Services 50212030 -
. Legal Services 50211010 -
] ‘I Consultancy Services 50211030 -
: Other Professional Services 50211990 -
Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Expenses 50210030 96,450.01
i Traveling Expense - Local 50201010 -
; \ Traveling Expense - Foreign 50201020 -
i Training Expense 50202010 -
Office Supplies Expanss 50203010 7,579,659,409.00 -
[ Accountable Forms 50203020 -
B Non-Accountable-Forms— 50203030 ~
v Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expense 50203210 i
U - Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses.. ... . ... o50203080. . i -
Electricity Expense 50204020 -
L Water Expense 50204010 -
Subscription Expense 50299070 -
Telephone Expense 5020502¢ -
Infernet Expense 50205030 -
Postage & Deliveries 50205010 -
-~ Advertising Expense 50299010 -
: Printing and Putlication Expenses 50288020 -
[
! . - N e _ - e - _ - I
L



ORIGINAL PROPOSED

CURRENT PROPOSED

OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2018
Representation Expense 50259030 -
Figelity Bond Premium 50215020 -
Insurance Expense 50215030 -
Taxes,Dufies & Licenses 50215010 -
o Bank Charges 50301040 -
i Rent/Lease Expense 50298050 -
! ‘
Repairs and Maintenance- Buildings and Other Structures 5021304001 B
i ] Repairs and Mainienance- Machinery and Equipment OE 5021305002 ;
S Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment IT 5021305003 }
e gﬁ_j;‘:éirs and Maintenance- Machinery anq Equipment 5621305099
; ‘, Repairs and Maintenance- Furniture and Fixtures 50213070 -
Repairs and Mzintenance- Transportation Equipment 5021306001 -
[ ‘ Rep_a\lrs and Maintenance- Construction and Heavy 5021306002
1 Equipment -
[ Repairs and Maintenance-Cammunication Equipment 5021305099 -
Depreciation Expense(Non-Cash Expenses) 50501040 -
) Other Maintenance & Operating Expenses 50239890 -
| 1 Sub Total 7,579,659,409.00 96,450.01
i
CAPITAL QUTLAY
' \ Buildings 10604010 -
. Land 10601010 -
L Office Equipment 10605020 255,500.00 -
Furniture and Fixtures 10607010 5,000.00 -
f Information and Communication Technotogy Equipment 10605030 50,000.00 -
| |
. Other Machineries and Equipment 10605990 -
Other Property, Plant and Equipment 10699990 -
f Motor Vehicle 10606010 -
: l Construction and Heavy Eguipment 10605080 -
) Communication Equipment 10605070 -
Sports Equipment 10605130 -
[ Sub Total 310,500.00 -
o Grand Total 7,5683,044,031.40 2,383,506.32
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Proposed Budget For FY 2019
WAREHOUSE AND LOGISTICS BIVISION

CODE

ORIGINAL PROPOSED

CLIRRENT PROPOSED

OBJECT BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2019
PERSONNEL SERVICES
Salaries & Wages - Contractual 50101020 15,270,816.00 13,822,241.78
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance 50102010 1,296,000.00 1,421,939.31
Representation Allowance 50102020 60,000.00 24779.76
Transportation Aliowance 50102030 60,000.0C 18,714.29
Clething Allowance 50102040 270,000.00 281,750.00
Productivity Incentive Allowance 50102080 270,000.00 -
Cash Gift 50102140 270,000.00 277,303.15
Mid Year & Year End Bonus 50102150 2,545,136.00 2,338,850.22
" Lifg & RetirgmeniInsurance Cont: 50103010 —1,832:497.92— 1;542;152-12
Pag-lbig Coniribution 50103020 64,800.00 32,183.83
PhilHealth Contribution 50103030 183,215.00 142,275.70
ECC Confribution 50103040 £4,800.00 64,083.96
Longevity Pay 50102120 11,738.78
Terminal Leave Benefit 50104030 12,960.45
Retirement Gratuity/Monetization 50104020 1,838,854.64 -
Qvertime and Night Pay 50102130 491,323 .40
Other Personnel Benefits 50104990 1,272,568.00 831,702.07
Lumpsum For Step Increment -
Sub Total 25,309,687.56 21,314,998.81
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
Other General Services -~ Job Order 50211990 3,312,000.00
Janitorial Services 50212020 -
Security Services 50212030 -
Legal Services 50211010 -
Consuliancy Services 50211030 -
Other Professional Services 50211980 -
Exiraordinary & Miscellaneous Expenses 50210030 -
Traveling Expense - Local 50201010 -
Traveling Expense - Foreign 50201020 -
Training Expense 50202010 -
Office Supplies Expense 5020301C 126,366.60
Accountable Forms 50203020 -
.Non Accountable-Ferms— :50203030. =
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equlpmem Expense 50203210 115,000.00
. Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses . 50203090 o -
Electricity Expense 50204020 -
Water Expense 50204010 -
Subscription Expense 50299070 -
Telephone Expense 50205020 -
Infernet Expense 50205030 -
Postage & Deliveries 50205010 -
Advertising Expense 50298010 -
Printing and Publication Expenses 50295020 -
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ORIGINAL PROPOSED { CURRENT PROPOSED
OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2019
1 Representation Expense 50299030 -
! Fidelity Bond Premium 50215020 -
: Insurance Expanse 50215030 -
Taxes,Duties & Licenses 50215010 -
) Bank Charges 50301040 -
f Rent/L ease Expense 50298050 -
: Repairs and Maintenance- Buildings and Other Structures 5021304001 _
! l Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment OE 5021305002 )
oo
i sl Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment IT 5021305003
1 . . -
_r } LRJ%JSH’S and Maintenance- Machlnery and Equ;pment 5021305099 )
) Repairs and Maintenance- Furniture and Fixtures 50213070 -
Repairs and Maintenance- Transportation Equipment 5021308001 -
e Rep_a\lrs and Maintenance- Construction and Heavy 5021306002
- Equipment -
) 5 Repairs and Maintenance-Communication Equipment 5021306099 -
Deprecigtion Expense(MNon-Cash Expenses) 50501040 -
b Other Mainteriance & Operating Expenses 50299990 -
Lo \ Sub Total - 3,553,366.60
]
] CAPITAL OUTLAY
i Buildings 10604010 5,775,000.00
; Land 10601010 -
Office Equipment 10605020 -
Furniture and Fixtures 10607010 -
‘ EJ Infarmation and Communication Technology Equipment 10605030 -
i Other Machineries and Equipment 10605990 -
Other Property, Plant and Equipment 10688990 -
¢ Motor Vehicle 10606010 5,250,000.00
: ] Construction and Heavy Equipmant 10805080 -
@ Communication Equipment 10605070 -
Sports Equipment 10605130 -
£ Sub Total - 11,025,000.00
- - ] .
i
Grand Total 25.309,687.56 35,8593,365.41

[S——

L.

R
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Proposed Budget For FY 2019

OFFICE OF THE ADMIN. AND FINANGE DIRECTOR

—-

ORIGINAL PROPOSED | CURRENT PROPOSED
GBJECT CODE BUDGET 2018 BLDGET 2019

PERSONNEL SERVICES
Salaries & Wages - Contractual 50101020 1,834,224.00 1,321,546.49
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance 50102010 72,000.00 52,571.43
Representation Aliowance 50102020 102,000.00 112,371.43
Transportation Allowance 50102030 102,000.00 112,371.43
Clothing Allowance 50402040 15,000.00 17,250.00
Productivity Incentive Allowance 50102080 15,000.00 -
Cash Gift ’ 50102140 15,000.00 -
Mid Year & Year End Bonus 50142150 305,704.00 223,617.80
kife-&-Retirement-Insuranee-Gont: 501030410 220,106.88 147,445.38
Pag-lbig Contribution 50103020 3,600.00 3,077.10
PhilHealih Contribution 50103030 12,045.00 13,603.00
ECC Contribution 50103040 2,600.00 6,127.08
Longevity Pay 50102120 1,122.35
Terminal Leave Benefit 50104030 1,239.15
Retirement Gratuity 50104020 220,990.52 1,150,000.00
Cwvertime and Night Pay 50102130 -
Other Personnel Benefiis 50104990 152,852.00 105,941.07
Lumpsum For Step increment -

Sub Total 307412240 3,268,283.69
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
Other General Services - Job Order 50211990 -
Janitorial Services 50212020 -
Securily Services 50212030 -
Legal Services 50211010 -
Consultancy Services 50211030 -
Other Professional Services 50211990 -
Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Expenses 50210030 102,580.00
Traveling Expense - Local 50201010 115,000.00
Traveling Expense - Foreign 50201020 -
Training Expense 50202010 -
Office Supplies Expense 50203010 -
Accountable Forms 56203020 -
MNon Accountable Forms o 50203030 -
Sami-Experigable Mathinery and Equipment Expense 50203210~ =
Fuel, Oil'and [Ubricanis EXpanses 50203080 =
Electricity Expense . - 50204020 -
Water Expense - - SR e smes e BO20401G e - - -
Subscription Expense 50289070 -
Telephone Expense - Larline 56205020 -
internet Expense 50205030 -
Postage & Deliveries 50205010 -
Advertising Expense 50299010 -
Printing and Publication Expenses 50299020 -
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PR

OBJECT
Representation Expense
Fidelity Bond Premium
Insurance Expense
Taxes,Duties & Licenses
Bank Charges
Rent/tease Expense

Repairs and Maintenance- Buildings and Other Structures
Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment OE
Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment I'T
Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment OME
Repairs and Maintenance- Furniture and Fixtures

Repairs and Maintenance- Transportation Equipment
Repairs and Maintenance- Censtruction and Heavy Equipment 5021308002

Repairs-and-Maintenance-Gommunication-Equipmeant;

Depreciation Expense{Non-Cash Expenses)
Other Maintenance & Operating Expenses

CAPITAL OUTLAY
Buildings

Land

Office Equipment
Fumnifure and Fixtures

Sub Total

Information and Communication Technology Equipment

Other Machineries and Equipment
Other Property, Plant and Equipment
Motor Vehicle

Construction and Heavy Equipment
Communication Equipment

Sports Equipment

Sub Total

Grand Total

CODE
50298030
50215020
50215030
502150610
50301040
50299050
5021304001
5021305002
5021305003
5021305089
50213070
5021305001

5021305086

ORIGINAL PROPOSED

BUDGET 2019

CURRENT PROPOSED

BUDGET 2019

50501040
50299380

10604010
10601010
10805020
10607010
10605030
10605990
10699290
10606010
10505080
10805070
10605130

217,580.00

3,074,122.40

3,485,863.69
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Proposed Budget For FY 2019
INSPECTION DIVISION

ORIGINAL PROPGSED | CURRENT PROPOSED
OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2018

PERSONNEL SERVICES
Salaries & Wages - Confractual 50101020 7,338,096.00 5,352,302.01
Persannel Economic Relief Allowance 50102010 408,000.00 369,343.20
Representation Allowance 50102020 60,000.00 74,065.48
Transportation Allowance 50102030 60,000.00 69,000.00
Clothing Allowance 50102040 85,000.00 57.500.00
Productivity incentive Allowance 50102080 85,000.0C -
Cash Gift 50102140 85,000.00 70,303.15
Mid Year & Year End Bonus 50102150 1,223,016.00 905,658.64
Life & Retirementinsurance Cont: 50103010 880;571:52 59715812
Pag-Ibig Contribution 50103020 20,400.00 12,462.35
PhilHeaith Coniribution 50103030 87,120.00 55,092.55
ECC Contribution 50103040 20,400.00 24,814 .84
Longevity Pay 50102120 4 54554
Termina! Leave Benefit 50104030 5,018.60
Retirement Gratuity/Nonetization 50104020 884,1086.65 -
Overtime and Night Pay 50102130 190,252.15
Other Personnel Benefits 50104980 611,508.00 322,054.90
Lumpsum For Siep increment -

Sub Toftal 11,848,218.17 8,109,571.51
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
Other General Services - Job Order 50211990 -
Janitorial Services 50212020 -
Security Services 50212030 -
Legal Services 50211010 -
Consultancy Services 50211630 -
Other Professional Services 50211990 -
Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Expenses 50210030 -
Traveling Expense - Local 50201010 112,043.48
Traveling Expense - Fareign 50201020 -
Training Expense 50202010 -
Office Supplies Expense 50203010 -
Accountabie Forms 50203020 -
Non Accountable-Forms 50203030 -
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expepse 50203219 1,500,000.00
Fuel, Ol and Lubricants Expenses 50203090 ) -
Electricity Expense 50204020 -
Water Expense 50204010 -
Subsceription Expense 50299070 -
Telephone Expense 50205020 -
Internet Expense 50205030 -
Postage & Deliveries 50205010 -
Advertising Expense 50293010 -
Printing and Publication Expenses 50288020 -
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OBJECT

Representation Expense
Fidelity Bond Premium
Insurance Expense
Taxes,Duties & Licenses
Bank Charges
Rent/Lease Expense

CODE
50299030
50215020
50215030
50215010
50301040
50299050

Repairs and Maintenance- Buiidings and Other Structures 5021304001

Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment OE 5021305002

Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment [T 5021305003

Repairs and Maintenance- Machinary and Equipment

ORIGINAL PROPOSED

BUDGET 2019

CURRENT PROPOSED

BUDGET 2019

1
| SE—

_ : ONIE 5621305099
. [ Repairs and Maintenance- Furniture and Fixtures 50213070 -
Repairs and Maintenance- Transportaiion Equipment 5021306001 -
- Rep'aurs and Maintenance- Construction and Heavy 5021306002
L Equipment . -
! Repairs and Maintenance-Communication Equipment 5021305099 -
Depreciation Expense(Non-Cash Expenses) 50501040 -
Other Maintenance & Operating Expenses 50292990 -
’ i Sub Total - 1,612,043.48
|
CAPITAL OUTLAY
) ; Buildings 10604010 -
! Land 10601010 -
) Office Equipment 10605020 -
Furniture and Fixtures 10607010 -
'Il- Information and Cemmunication Technology Equipment 10605030 8,402,840.00
' Cther Machineries and Equipment 10605990 -
Other Property, Plant and Equipment 10699990 -
Motor Vehicle 10606010 -
Construction and Heavy Equiprent 10605080 -
o] Communication Eguipment 10605070 -
Sports Equipment 10605130 -
l Sub Total - §,402,840.00
o . Grand Total 11,848,218.17 18,124 454.99
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Proposed Budget For FY 2019 ...

COMPTROLLER DIVISION
|
o ORIGINAL PROPOSED | CURRENT PROPOSED
OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2018 BUDGET 20618
! PERSONNEL SERVICES
: \ Sataries & Wages - Contractual 50101020 11,897,388.00 7,812,072.70
: Personnel Economic Relief Allowance 50102010 £00,000.00 446 477.82
Representation Allowance 50102020 162,000.00 104,129,786
. | Transportation Allowance 50102030 162,000.00 72,450.00
‘ ’ Clothing Aliowance 50102040 125,000.00 97,750.00
‘ Productivity Incantive Allowance 50102080 125,000.00 .
Cash Gift 50102140 128,00C.00 168,053.15
P Mid Year & Year End Bonus 50102150 1,982,898.00 1,321,874 43
—% ! Life & Retiremient Insurance Gont, 50%03010 142768656 B71;585:55
| ’ Pag-Ibig Contribution 50103020 30,000.00 18,189.70
PhilHealth Contribution 506103030 132,825.00 80,411.57
. ECC Contribution 50103040 30,000.00 36,219.06
1 Longevity Pay 50102120 . 6,634.54
. Termina! Leave Benefit 50104030 - 7,325.01
' Retirement Gratuity/Monetization 50104020 1433,418.13 -
Qvertime and Night Pay 50102130 - 324,662.30
’ l Other Personnel Benefits 50104990 991,448.00 470,062 46
| Lumpsum For Step Increment -
Sub Total 19,224 664.69 41,837,908.05
] I MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
i Other General Services - Job Order 50211990 - 1,034,583 .51
C Janitorial Services 50212020 - -
Security Services 50212030 - -
0 Legal Services 50211010 - -
l Cansultancy Services 50211030 - 1,472,836.09
- Other Professional Services 50211990 - -
Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Expenses 50210030 - -
: Traveling Expense - Loczal 50201010 300,000.00 208,814.19
: J Traveling Expense - Foreign 50201020 - -
o Training Expense 50202010 500,000.00 -
Office Supplies Expense 50203010 - -
e Accountable Forms 50203620 - -
; (f Non:Accountable-Forms 50203030 - -
e Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expense 50203210 168,626.54 166.126.59
e = _Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses . __ . o 50203090 - - -
Electricity Expense 50204020 - -
. Water Expense 502040170 - -
Subscription Expense 50289070 - -
‘ Telephone Expense 50205020 - -
' Internet Expense 50205030 - -
: \ Posiage & Deliveries 50205010 - -
= Advertising Expense 50299010 - -
" Printing and Publicafion Expenses 50299020 - -
e
]
3
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CRIGINAL PROPOSED

CURRENT PROPOSED

OBJECT CODE BUDGET 201% BUDGET 2019
- Representation Expense 50299030 - -

( Fidelity Bond Premium 50215020 - -

s insurance Expense 50215030 - -
Taxes,Duties & Licenses 50215010 - -
- Bank Charges 50301040 - -

‘ Rent/Lease Expense 50299050 - -
L Repairs and Maintenance- Buildings and Other Structures 5021304001 - :
T Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment OF 5021305002 - )

i Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment IT 5021305003 - )

o Eﬁélrs and Maintenance- Machmery and Equipment 5021305098 _ ]
: ﬁ Repairs and Maintenance- Furniture and Fixtures 50213070 - B
Repairs and Maintenance- Transportation Equipment 5021306001 - -
. Rep_alrs and Maintenance- Gonsfruction and Haavy 5021306002 :
Equipment -
| Repairs and Maintenance-Communication Equipment 5021305099 - -
Depreciation Expense({Non-Cash Expanses) 50501040 - -
] Other Maintenance & Operating Expenses 50299990 - -
) ; Sub Total N 968,626.54 2,882,360.38
CAPITAL OUTLAY

i Buildings 10604010 - -

; Land 10601010 - -

! Office Equipment 10605020 - 321,300.00

Furniiure and Fixtures 10607010 - -
f , Information and Communication Technology Equipment 10605030 541,788.00 -
- Other Machineries and Equipment 10605990 - -
Other Property, Plant and Equipment 10699990 - -
p Motor Vehicle 10666010 - -
. l Construction and Heavy Equipment 10805080 - -
- Communication Equipment 10605070 - -
Sporis Equipment 10605130 - -
PN Sub Total 541,788.00 321,300.00
-
- Grand Total 20,735,079.23 15,041,568.43
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Proposed Budget For FY 2019
TREASURY DIVISION

ORIGINAL PROPOSED

CURRENT PROPOSED

OBJECT GODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2019
PERSONNEL SERVICES
Salaries & Wages - Contractuat 50101020 3,786,217.53
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance 50102010 - 216,426.67
Representation Allowance 50102020 64,208.33
] Transportation Allowance 56102030 59,142,885
‘ Clothing Allowance 50102040 34,500.00
! Productivity Incentive Allowance 50102080 -
Cash Gift 50102140 47,303.15
. Mid Year & Year End Bonus 50102150 640,662.77
! Life & Retirement Insurance Cont, 50103010 422,429:55°
| Pag-ibig Contribution 50103020 8,815.86
PhilHealth Contribution 50103030 38,972.48
. ECC Contribution 50103040 17,554.01
i Langevity Pay 50102120 3,215.51
| Terminal Leave Benefit 50104030 3,550.15
Retirerment Gratuity/Moneiization 50104020 -
) Overtime and Night Pay 50102130 134,584 .34
! Other Personnel Benefits 50104980 227,821.58
( Lumpsum For Step Increment -
Sub Total - 5,705,404.77
; E MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
P Other General Services - Job Ordar 50211990 345,000.00
Lo Janitorial Services ' 50212020 -
Security Services 50212030 -
i Legal Services 50211010 -
I Consultancy Services 50211030 2,300,000.00
l Other Professional Services 50211990 -
Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Expenses 50210030 -
. Traveling Expense - Local 50201010 -
ﬂ Traveling Expense - Foreign 50201020 -
i Training Expense 50202010 -
Qffice Supplies Expense 50203010 -
Accountable Forms 50203020 805,000.00
I} : NonAccotntable-Forms 50203030 - -
: Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expense 50203210 _
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses . 50203090 o -
Electricity Expensa 50204020 -
Water Expense 50204010 -
Subscription Expense 50295070
Telephone Expense 50205620 -
! Internet Expense 50205030 .
j Postage & Deliveries 50205010 -
T Advertising Expense 50299010 -
Printing and Pubiication Expenses 50299020 -

r
O
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ORIGINAL PROPOSED

CURRENT PROPOSED

OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2019
" Representation Expense 50299030 -
[ Fidelity Bond Premium 50215020 -
insurance Expense 50215030 -
Taxes,Dulies & Licenses 50215010 -
y Bank Charges 50301040 -
‘ . Rent/Lease Expense 50299050 -
Repairs and Mainienance- Buildings and Other Structures 5021304001 i}
a l Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment OE 5021305002 i
’ Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment IT 5021305003 _
P Se:fslrs_ and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment 5024305099 )
,l Repairs and Maintenance- Furniture and Fixiures 50213070 -
Repairs and Maintenance- Transportation Equipment 5021306001 -
. Repglrs and Maintenance- Construction and Heavy 5021306002
o Equipment -
| Repairs and Mainfenance-Communication Equipment 5021305099 -
Depreciation Expense(Non-Cash Expenses} 50501040 -
Other Maintenance & Operaling Expenses 50293990 -
! " Sub Total - 3,450,000.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY
1 Buildings 10604010 -
| Land 10601010 -
’ Office Equipment 10605020 343,618.70
Furnifure and Fixtures 10607010 -
: E Information and Communication Technology Equipment 10605030 -
i Other Machineries and Equipment 10605990 -
Other Property, Plant and Equipment 10699880 -
.o Motor Vehicle 10606010 -
l Construction and Heavy Eguipment 10605080 -
) Communication Equipment 10605070 -
Sparts Equipment 10805130 -
c Sub Total - 343,616.70
Grand Total - 9,499,021.47
i_- - - -
x‘
=
L
K
C
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Proposed Budget For FY 2018

_—

(e

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
l[
! ORIGINAL PROPOSED | CURRENT PROFOSED
OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2018
- PERSONNEL SERVICES
: ‘ Salaries & Wages - Contractual 50101020 12,668,580.00 10,483,828.3¢
o) Personnel Economic Relief Allowance 50102010 1,080,000.00 1,124,801.26
Representation Allowance 50102020 60,000.00 74,065.48
- Transportation Allowance 50102030 60,600.00 69,000.00
| Clothing Allowance 50102040 225,000.00 425,500.00
! Productivity Incentive Allowance 50102080 225,000.00 -
Cash Gift 50102140 225,000.00 415,303.15
P Mid Year & Year End Bonus 50102150 2,111,430.00 1,773,960.02
I Life & Retirement nsurance Cont. 50103010 1,520,229:60 1;169,684:22
; l Pag-1big Contribution 50103020 54,000.00 2441064
PhilHealth Contribution 50103030 158,239.80 107,912.60
. ECC Contribution 50103040 54,000.00 48,606.10
; i Longevity Pay 50102120 8,903.58
| Terminal Leave Benefit 50104030 9,830.18
Retirement Gratuity/Monetization 50104020 1,526,332.69 -
) Overtime and Night Pay 50102130 372,656.64
’ i Qther Personnel Benefits 50104990 1,055,715.00 630,825.44
H | Lumpsum For Step Increment } -
3 Sub Total 21,023,527.09 16,736,387.70
i MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
Other Genera! Services - Job Order 50211980 540,000.00 21,777,945.57
Janitorial Services 50212020 1,800,000.00 -
Security Services 50212030 9,000,060.00 -
3 Legal Services 50211010 200,000.00 230,000.00
Consultancy Services 50211030 -
Other Professional Services 502119380 -
Extracrdinary & Miscelianeous Expenses 50210030 -
- Traveling Expense - Lacal 50201010 700,000.00 1,262,608.70
| Traveling Expense - Foreign 50201020 -
o Training Expense 50202010 300,380.00
Office Supplies Expense 50203010 13,812,705.42 3,606,141.87
_ Accountable Forms 50203020 -

: 7 Non Accountable-Forms: 50203030 —
Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expegnse 50203210 _
— Fuel, Qil and Lubricants Expenses. . ___ ... .. ..__ . 50203000 _...6,50000000 = 2279,560.00
s Electricity Expense 50204020 8,000,000.00 9,200,000.00
I Water Expense 53204010 1,800,000.00 2,070,000.00

Subscription Expense 50299070 100,000.00 115,000.00
Telephone Expense 50205020 1,200,000.00 4,898,080.00

) Internet Expense 50205030 -
} Postage & Deliveries 50205010 100,800.00 115,000.00

. Advertising Expense 50299010 -
Priniing and Publication Expanses 50299020 800,00C.00 920,000.00
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ORIGINAL PROPOSED

CURRENT PROPOSED

Sub Total

OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2018
Representation Expense 50299030 800,000.00 920,000.00
Fidelity Bond Premium 50215020 -
Insurance Expense 50215030 200,000.00 575,000.00
Taxes,Duties & Licenses 50215010 100,000.00 115,000.00
Bank Charges 50301040 20,000.00 23,000.00
Rent/Lease Expense 50299050 - -
Repairs and Maintenance- Buildings and Other Structures 5021304001 9,000,000.00 10,350,000.00
Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment QE 5021305002 500,000.00 575,000.00
Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment [T 5021305003 _
g:;])Ea[rS and Maintenance- Machlnery ?”d qulpment 5021305029
Repairs and Maintenance- Furniture and Fixtures 50213070 400,000.00 460,000.00
Repairs and Maintenance- Transportation Equipment 5021306001 1,000,000.00 1,150,000.00
Rep_alrs and Maintenance- Construction and Heavy 5021306002
Equipment -
Repairs and Maintenance-Communication Equipment 5021305099 -
Depreciation Expense(Non-Cash Expenses) 50501040 -
COther Mainienance & Operating Expenses 50295390 6,175,000.00 781,200.00
Sub Total 52,747,705.42 61,733,916.13

CAPITAL OUTLAY
Buiidings 10604010 519,750,000.00 42 020,520.18
Land 10601010 -
Office Equipment 10605020 6,000,000.00 12,915,000.00
Furniture and Fixiures 10607010 4,000,000.00 7.350,000.00
information and Communication Technolegy Equipment 10605030 300,000.00 357,000.00
Cther Machineries and Equipment 10605950 120,000.00 441,000.00
Other Property, Plant and Equipment 10699920 -
Moctor Vehicle 10606010 8,225,000.00
Construction and Heavy Equipment 10605080 100,000.00 105,000.30
Communication Equiprment 10605070 -

. Sports Equipment 10605130 -

530,270,000.00

71,483,520.18

[

Grand Total

514.041,232.51

149,956,824.02
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- ..Rroposed Budget For FY 2019
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

ORIGINAL PROPOSED

CURRENT PROPOSED

OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2019
~ PERSONNEL SERVICES
Salaries & Wages - Contractual 50101020 7,197,072.00 2,360,360.60
Personna! Economic Relief Allowance 50102010 360,000.00 180,513.11
Representation Allowance 50102020 6C,000.00 74,065.48
5 Transpostation Allowance 50102030 60,000.00 69,000.00
; l Clothing Allowance 50102040 75,0600.00 46,000.00
3 Productivity Incentive Allowance 50102080 75,000.00 3,248,750.00
Cash Gift 50102140 75,000.00 41,553.15
- Mid Year & Year End Bonus 50102150 1,199,5612.00 389,394.69
] Life & Retiremment imstrance Cont.— 50103010 B63,645:64 263,346-22
! f Pag-lbig Contribution 50103020 18,000.00 5,495.88
PhilHeaalth Coeniribution 50103030 82,665.00 2429577
. ECC Contribution 50103040 18,000.00 10,943.32
' E Longevity Pay 50102120 2,004.58
o Terminal Leava Benefit 50104030 2,213.20
o Retirement Gratuity/Menstization 50104020 867,115.83 -
Ovwvertime and Night Pay 50102130 83,901.04
}‘ Other Personnel Benefits 50104990 599,756.00 142,025.93
i Lumpsum For Step increment 11,323,921.82 2.875,000.00
i Sub Total 22 ,874,691.29 9,838,862.95
! ‘ MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
| Other General Services - Jobk Order 50211990 1,173,000.00
/ Janitorial Services 50212020 -
Security Services 50212030 -
3 L egal Services 56211010 -
’ Consultancy Services 5021103¢ 690,000.00
; Other Professicnal Services 50211590 © 1,725,000.00
Extraordinary & Miscelianeous Expenses 50216030 -
p Traveling Expense - Local 50201010 -
] ‘ Traveling Expense - Fareign 50201020 -
f Training Expense 50202010 14,385,950.00 2,453 875.75
Office Supplies Expense 50203010 184,000.00
. Accountable Forms 50203020 -
E .- NenAccountable-Forms 50203030 -
— Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expense 50203210 _
N Fuel, Oil and Lubricanis Expensas 50203090 ~ -
Electricity Expense 50204020 -
: » Water Expense 50204010 -
o Subscription Expense 50299070 -
) Telephone Expense 50205020 -
N Internet Expense 50205030 -
J Postage & Deliveries 50205010 -
L Advertising Expense 50298010 -
‘ Printing and Publication Expenses 50299020 -
|
N
{
e d
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ORIGINAL PROPOSED

CURRENT PROPOSED |

OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2019
o Representation Expense 50299030 -
\ Fidelity Bond Premium 50215020 -
Insurance Expense 503215030 -
Taxes,Duties & Licenses 50215010 -
< Bank Charges 50301040 -
\ Rent/Lease Expense 50289050 -
Repairs and Maintenance- Buildings and Other Structures 5021304001 _
i Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment OF 5021305002 )
i
! Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment IT 5021305003 ;
o gehr_;l):ws and Maintenance- Machlnery and Equ1pment 5021305098 )
Repairs and Maintenance- Furniture and Fixtures 50213070 -
Repairs and Maintenance- Transportation Equipment 5021306001 -
o Rep_asrs and Maintenznce- Construction and Heavy 5021308002
i Equipment -
! Repairs and Maintenance-Communication Equipment 5021305099 -
' Depreciation Expense{Non-Cash Expenses) 50501040 -
Other Maintenance & Operating Expenses 50299990 245,000.00 281,750.00
] I Sub Total 14,630,950.00 6,607,625.75
}
CAPITAL QUTLAY
T3 Buildings 10604010 -
‘ Land 10801010 -
! Office Equipment 10605020 -
Furniture and Fixtures 40607010 -
’ I Information and Communication Technology Equipment 10605030 8,352,750.00
sl Other Machineries and Equipment 10605990 -
Other Property, Plant and Equipment 10699980 -
' Motor Vehicle 10608010 -
‘ Construction and Heavy Equipment 10605080 -
N Communicatiors Equipment 10605070 -
Sports Eguipment 10605130 -
x Sub Total - 8,352,750.00
! . . T
L
- - Grand Total 37,505,641.29 24,699,238.70

-
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Proposed Budgef For FY 2019,
PHILGEPS GROUP

ORIGINAL PROPOSED

CURRENT PROPOSED

OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2619
T PERSONNEL SERVICES

‘[ Salaries & Wages - Contractual 50101020 12,961,980,00 14,175,141.29
i Personne! Economic Relief Aliowance 50102010 528,000.00 540,325.34
Representation Allowance 50102020 240,000.00 187,422.62
Transportation Allowance 50102030 240,000.00 83,785.71
l Clothing Allowance 50102040 110,000.00 108,250.00

- Productivity Incentive Allowance 50102080 110,000.00 -
Cash Gift 50102140 110,000.00 162,303.15
c Mid Year & Year End Bonus 50102150 2,160,330.00 2,398,564.06
_ f ['ife & Retireirent Insurance Cont: 50103010 ~1,555:437-60—————1,581.525:23
t Pag-lhig Contribution 50103020 26,400.00 33,0058.52

o PhilHealih Contribution 50103030 124 575.00 145,908.18
) ECC Contribution 50103040 26,400.00 65,720.11
U Longevity Pay 50102120 - 12,038.4%
: ! Terminal Leave Benefit 50104030 - 13,291.35

Retirement Gratuity/Maonetization 50104020 1,561,682.04 -

. Overtime and Night Pay 50102130 - 503,867.52
i ’ Other Personnel Bensfits 50104990 1,080,165.00 852,936.48
o Lumpsum For Step Increment - -
o Sub Total 20,834,969.64 20,974,085.05
T MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

‘ Other General Services - Job Order 50211990 572612.04 1,754, 27215
! Janitorial Services 50212020 - -
Security Services 50212030 - -

" Legal Services 50241010 9,000.00 10,350.00
: l Consultancy Services 50211030 10,360,000.00 9,200,000.00
: Other Professional Services 50211990 30,000.00 34,500.00

Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Expenses 50210030 132,000.00 151,800.00
. Traveling Expense - Local 50201010 12,853,500.00 2,753,086.95
l Traveling Expense-—-Foreign 50261020 - -
i Training Expense 50202010 - 1,158,855.00
Office Supplies Expense 50203010 593,635.34 682,680.64
e Accountable Forms 50203020 - -
: :, Non-Accountable-Forms —— ..50203030 I i
o Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipmenf Expense 50203210 - 40.000.00
e Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses _ 50203090 105,600.00 105,600.00
Electricity Expense 50204020 1,368,000.00 1,573,200.00
l Water Expense 50204010 $3,360.00 72,864.00
"’ Subscription Expense 50299070 23,760.00 4,881,624.87

) Tetephone Expense 50205020 906,485.76 1,042 458.62

1“ J Internet Expense 50205030 72,268,000.00 -
Postage & Deliveries 50205010 24,000.00 27,600.00

- Advertising Expense 50299010 - -
Printing and Publication Expenses 50299020 - -
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ORIGINAL PROPOSED

CURRENT PROPOSED

OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2019
: I Representation Expense 50299030 240,000.00 276,000.00
‘ Fidelity Bond Premium 50215020 - -
i Insurance Expense 50215030 20,000.00 23,000.00
Taxes,Duties & Licenses 50215010 20,000.00 23,000.00
o Bank Charges 50301040 - -
Rent/Lease Expense ) -B0299050 1,713,235.00 1,970,220.25
Repairs and Maintenance- Buildings and Other $tructures 5021304001 483,991.62 556.500.74
- . ; _ . )
| ]I Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment OE 5021305002 100,000.00 115,000.00
) Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment [T 5021305003 - 247 250.00
oy gﬁéirs and Mainienance- Machmery and Equment 5021305099 _
: i Repairs and Maintenance- Furniture and Fixtures 50213070 - -
Repairs and Maintenance- Transportation Equipment 5021306001 - -
. Rep_alrs and Maintenance- Construction and Heavy 5021306002 ;
: l Equipment -
; Repairs and Maintenance-Communicafion Equipment 5021305099 - -
Depreciation Expense{Non-Cash Expenses}) 50501040 - -
- Other Mainienance & Operating Expenses 50295990 - -
o Sub Total 101,887,180.06 26,699,953.20
. |
CAPITAL OUTLAY
i Buildings 10504010 - -
} Land 10601010 - .
! Office Equipment 10605020 12,000.00 1,316,700.00
Furniture and Fixiures 10607010 - -
! ] information and Communication Technology Equipment 10605030 40,000.00 -
. Other Machineries and Equipment 10605930 50,000.00 -
Other Property, Plant and Equipment 1069989C - -
cy Motor Vehicle 10808010 - -
! Construction and Heavy Equipment 10505080 - -
Dl Communication Equipment 10605070 - -
Sporis Equipment 10605130 - -
PR Sub Total 102,000.00 1,316,700.00
—
- Grand Total 122,824,149.70 48,990,738.25
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Proposed Budget For FY 2019
{T SERVICES

,..._“

ORIGINAL PROPOSED | CURRENT PROPOSED
OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 2019

PERSOMNNEL SERVICES
Salaties & Wages - Contraciual 50101020 6,780,552.00 4,352,008.84
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance 50102010 312,000.00 227,333.16
Representation Allowance 50102020 £0,000.00 160,315.48
Transportation Allowance 50102030 £0,000.00 155,250.00
Clothing Allowance 50102040 65,000.00 40,250.00
Productivity incentive Allowance 50102080 65,000.00 -
Cash Giit 50102140 65,000.00 162,304.30
Mid Year & Year End Bonus 50102150 1,130,092.00 736,389.85
life-& Retirement-insurance-Cont: 50103040 813,666:24 485;555.07.
Pag-Ibig Contribution 50103020 15,600.00 10,133.25
PhilHealth Contribution 50103030 75,570.00 T 44796.29
ECC Contribution 50103040 15,600.0C 2017719
Longevity Pay 50102120 - 3,696.02
Terminal Leave Benefit 50104030 - 4,080.67
Retirement Gratuity/Monetization 50104020 816,932.77 -
Cvertime and Night Pay 50102130 - 154,695.87
Other Personnel Benefits 50104980 565,046.00 261,865.97
Lumpsum For Step Increment - -

Sub Tofal 10.840,059.01 6,818,861.96
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
Other General Services - Job Order 50211990 -
Janitorial Services 50212020 -
Security Services 50212030 -
Legal Services 80211010 -
Consultancy Services 50211030 -
Other Professional Services 50211990 -
Extraordinary & Miscellaneous Expenses 50210030 -
Traveling Expense - Local 50201010 -
Traveling Expense - Foreign 50201020 -
Training Expense 50202010 £386,525.00
Office Supplies Expense 50203010 52,912.90 249,550.00
Agcountable Forms 50203020 -
MNon Accountable Forms .. 50203030 -
Semi-Expendabie Machinery and Equipient Expense 50203210 1,176,000.00
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090 -
Electricity Expense o 50204020 7 T T -
Water Expense 50204010 -
Subscription Expense 50299070 2,050,000.00 19,788,750.13
Telephone Expense 50205020 -
Iinternet Expense 50205030 13,000,000.00 2,875,000.00
Postage & Deliveries 50205010 -
Adveriising Expense 50299010 -
Printing and Publication Expenses 50299020 -
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ORIGINAL PROPOSED

CURRENT PROPOSED

b —

OBJECT CODE BUDGET 2018 BUDGET 2019
- I Representation Expense 50299030 -
_ Fidelity Bond Premium 50215020 -
| Insurance Expense 50215630 -
Taxes,Duties & Licenses 50215010 -
= Bank Charges 50301040 -
} Rent/Lease Expense 50299050 -
o Repairs and Maintenance- Buildings and Other Structures 5021304001 .
1 Repairs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment OE 5021305002 )
. - . - ;
Repglrs and Maintenance- Machinery and Equipment IT 5021305003 2,027,000.00 2,829,000.00
| E?Eflrs and Maintenance- Machinery and Egurpment 5021305099
B CAVIE B -
' ! Repairs and Maintenance- Furniture and Fixiures 50213070 -
Repairs and Maintenance- Transportation Equipment 5021306001 -
. Repgirs and Maintenance- Construction and Heavy 5021306002
Equipment -
Repairs and Maintenance-Communication Equipment 5021305099 -
Depreciation Expense(Non-Cash Expenses) 50501040 -
Other Maintenance & Operating Expenses 50299990 -
" ! Sub Total 17,129,912.90 27,554,825.13
[
CAPITAL QUTLAY
T Buildings 10604010 -
_ ’ Land 10601010 -
. Office Equipment 10605020 243,861.35 31,614,819.00
Furniture and Fixiures 10807010 -
" Information and Communication Technology Equipment 10605030 75,401,785,00 139,539,500.00
- I Other Machineries and Equipment 10605990 388,500.00
Other Property, Plant and Equipment 10699930 -
N Motor Vehicle 10606010 -
! Construction and Heavy Equiprment 10605080 -
: Communication Equipment 106805070 -
| Sports Equipment 10605130 -
i o Sub Total 76,645,646.35 171,642,819.00
F
o Grand Total 104.615,618.26 206,018,506.09

44




